FP SP Car Driver
1 2 26 R Alex Lloyd
2 1 42 R Graham Rahal
3 9 27 R Jonathan Klein
4 3 41 R Raphael Matos
5 7 52 Nick Bussell
6 16 8 R CR Crews
7 10 25 Phil Giebler
8 12 6  Jon Herb
9 4 24 R Bobby Wilson
10 17 4 R Logan Gomez
11 11 76 R Mike Potekhen
12 18 22 R Eric Paradis
13 14 11 Jaime Camara
14 13 9 R Scott Mansell
15 8 51 Chris Festa
16 6 1  Wade Cunningham
17 15 3 R Brett Van Blankers
18 5 7 R Jay Howard

Lap Leaders:

Laps Car # Driver
1-21 42 Graham Rahal
22-23 26 Alex Lloyd

Total: 1 Lead change among 2 drivers

OFFICIAL BOX SCORE
IRL Indy Pro Series

Liberty Challenge at Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Car Name

Automatic Fire Sprinklers, Inc.

Kenn Hardley Racing

Klein Tools/Turn-Key Forging
Guthrie Racing Car Crafters Special
Cheever Racing

CR Crews Capital Investment Group
Automatic Fire Sprinklers, Inc.
AERCON

Kenn Hardley Racing

Guthrie Racing and the Indyana Kid
Part Sourcing International

Kiwi American Racing

CELG

Michael Crawford Motorsports
Cheever Racing/Formtek

Brian Stewart Racing

Inner City Recycling

Lucas Oil/ Isilon/ Sam Schmidt Mtrspt

Time of Race: 35:53.516

Saturday, July 1, 2006

Laps
Comp. Running/Reason Out
23 Running
23 Running
23 Running
23 Running
23 Running
23 Running
23 Running
23 Running
23 Running
23 Running
23 Running
23 Running
22 Running
16 Electrical
15 Running
13 Contact

11 Spin in Turn 4
0 Contact in Turn 1

SWE Race Car Parts "Pole Award": #42 Graham Rahal (109.580 mph, 1:25.5810)

Legend: R = Indy Pro Series Rookie
All cars use Dallara chassis and Firestone tires.

Lap Leader Summary:

Driver Times
Graham Rahal 1
Alex Lloyd 1

IRL
Pts.

50
43
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12

Average Speed: 100.159 mph Margin of Victory: 0.666 of a sec.
Fastest Lap: #26 Alex Lloyd (Race lap 6, 107.685 mph, 1:27.087 and Fastest Leading Lap: #42 Graham Rahal (Race lap 2, 107.600 mph, 1:27.156)

Total
21
2

Total
IRL
Pts.
148
43
168
154
157
50
75
126
181
20
19
18
136
16
129
129
120
193

IRL
Stand Designated
ings IRL Awards Awards
6 $40,000 $0
20 28,000 1,000
3 22,500 0
5 19,000 0
4 18,000 0
18 17,500 0
15 17,000 0
10 16,000 0
2 15,500 0
24 15,000 0
25 14,000 0
26 13,000 0
7 12,000 0
29 11,000 0
8 10,750 0
8 10,500 0
12 10,250 0
1 10,000 0

Caution Flags:
Laps Reason/Incident
20-21 Electrical Fire: # 9 Mansell

Total: 1 caution flag, 2 laps

Total Awards
$40,000
29,000
22,500
19,000
18,000
17,500
17,000
16,000
15,500
15,000
14,000
13,000
12,000
11,000
10,750
10,500
10,250
10,000
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